

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 219 OF 2006 (For prel.hearing)

T. ALLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MANIVANNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice as to whether the respondent is willing

to bear the expenses of travel and stay at Bangalore for the petitioner on the dates

of hearing before the concerned Court.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in

M.C. No.38

court of Civil Judge of 2005, titled B. Mannivannar Vs. T. Alli, pending in the

(Senior Division), Kolar Gold Fields, Karnataka.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master