

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 219 OF 2006

T. ALLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MANIVANNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay,c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION 219 OF 2006

T. ALLI ...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

B. MANIVANNAN ...CONTEMNOR  
(S)

ORDER

Heard.

No appearance by the respondent inspite of service of notice.

Considering the nature of difficulties highlighted, we direct the transfer of the case being M.C. No.38 of 2005 titled B. Mannivannar Vs. T. Alli pending before the Hon'ble Civil Judge (Senior Division) Kolar Gold Fields, Karnataka to the Court of IInd Additional Family Court, Chennai, Tamil Nadu who shall either try the case himself or make over the same for trial to any other court of competent jurisdiction.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly disposed of .

.....J.  
( Dr.ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....j.  
( P. SATHASIVAM )

New Delhi,  
September 10,2007.